

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1556 of 2025**

=====  
RAJABHAI BECHARBHAI PARMAR  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
=====

=====  
Appearance:  
MR. MANTHAN V SHUKLA(10021) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

**Date : 23/09/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Manthan Shukla for the appellant seeks permission to file paper book on record along with an index.

Registry to accept the same.

Learned APP to take instructions whether the State is inclined to file an appeal.

List on 10.11.2025.

VASIM S. SAIYED

**(S. V. PINTO,J)**