

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1556 of 2025**

=====

RAJABHAI BECHARBHAI PARMAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MANTHAN V SHUKLA(10021) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

**Date : 01/12/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Manthan V. Shukla for the appellant requests for time.

In view of the same, stand over to **22nd December, 2025.**

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai