

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 1556 of 2025

=====
RAJABHAI BECHARBHAI PARMAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR. MANTHAN V SHUKLA(10021) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP has placed on record, the communication dated 16.2.2026 of the Section Officer, State of Gujarat, stating that there is no proposal to challenge the impugned judgment and order passed in Amreli Special Atrocity Case No.6 of 2016. The said communication is taken on record.

Stand over to 13.4.2026.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

SRILATHA